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> ALL CIS member states — state parties of the Convention on the
Elimination of All Forms of Discrimination against Women New York,
18 December 1979

» Participation at the Convention has stimulated national
governments to change their attitudes towards increasing measures
to protect women against discrimination and to promote policies
for gender equality implementation

» Participation in political and public life

» Education

» Employment

» Health

» Protection of women in locked custodies

» Violence against women at home and at work place
» Trafficking in women

» Life of women from the most vulnerable groups




[5.5.1.] Percentage of women in national parliaments!

Azerbaijan
Armenia

Belarus

Kazakhstan
Kyrgyzstan
Moldova
Russia
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan
Uzbekistan
Ukraine

(%, December,1)

Lower or single House

16,9 16,8
10,7 10,7
27,3 34,5
26,2 27,1
19,2 19,2
21,8 21,8
13,6 12,7
19,0 19,0
25,8 25,8
16,0 16,0
12,1 12,0

Upper House or

32,8
6,4
17,1
6,3

17,0

32,8
6,4
17,1
21,9

17,0

[Source: Inter-Parliamentary Union http://www.ipu.org/wmn-e/classif-arc.htm



http://www.ipu.org/wmn-e/classif-arc.htm
http://www.ipu.org/wmn-e/classif-arc.htm
http://www.ipu.org/wmn-e/classif-arc.htm
http://www.ipu.org/wmn-e/classif-arc.htm
http://www.ipu.org/wmn-e/classif-arc.htm

positions
Azerbaijan 33,3 39,3
Armenia 18,6 18,4
Belarus 27,2
Kazakhstan 28,0 29,0
Kyrgyzstan 33,0 35,9
Moldova 43,1 40,0
Russia 32,6 31,8
Tajikistant 12,4
Turkmenistan
Uzbekistan
Ukraine

[5.5.1.] Percentage of women among employers at leading




Wage of women in % to wage of men
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[3.1.1] Maternal mortality rate
(per 100000 live births)
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» Participation in the Convention = Existence of monitoring
mechanism to monitoring of its implementation — periodic reporting
to the COMMITTEE ON THE ELIMINATION OF DISCRIMINATION
AGAINST WOMEN

> Development of the reports simulated countries for revision of
programs of statistical data collection in gender aspect, their
analysis through Convention requirements

» COMMITTEE ON THE ELIMINATION OF DISCRIMINATION AGAINST
WOMEN:

» Positive changes in statitical data collection

» Formulated recommendations for further development of
statistics
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» Raise public awareness of the concept of gender, the principle of
equality between women and men and the need to eliminate gender
stereotypes

» Ensure that the media promote positive images of women as active
participants in social, economic and political life

» To collect in the next census comprehensive statistical data,
disaggregated by sex and age, on the situation of disadvantaged groups
of women, including Roma women, women with disabilities, women in
rural areas and older women, in all areas covered by the Convention

» To enhance the system of data collection and thematic surveys on
family and sexual violence to ensure that data are disaggregated by
type of violence, gender, age, ethnicity, and by relationship between
the perpetrator and the victim




ATION OF | |
for statistics [Eﬁ%

Kyr gyzstan yzstan Data of 2012 Kyrgyz Republic Demographic and Health
Survey (KgDHS)Ever-married women aged 15-49 who reported cases of
violence from husband/partner(percent of women of corresponding age)

Emotion | Physical | Sexual Physical and | Physical, sexual
al abuse | abuse abuse Sexual and emotional

Abuse abuse

years 1,1 3,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
15-19 7.4 13,6 2.2 2,0 1,0
20-24 12,7 23,1 3,2 2,9 1,8
25-29 17,1 29,6 5,8 5,4 4,0
30-39 16,8 30,0 3,9 3,7 2,6

40-49




TAJIKISTAN
DATA OF 2012 TAJIKISTAN DEMOGRAPHIC AND HEALTH SURVEYINJ
URIES TO WOMEN DUE TO SPOUSAL VIOLENCE
(PERCENT OF EVER-MARRIED WOMEN AGED 15-49 WHO REPORTED SPOUSAL VIOLENCE)

Type of violence Cuts, bruises, | Eye injuries, | Deep wounds, | Any of these
or aches sprains, broken bones, injuries
dislocations, | broken teeth,
or burns or any other
serious
injuries
Reported physical
violence
Ever 26,2 8,0 2,9 27,5
During the last 12
months 27,6 8,1 2,8 29,0
Reported sexual
violence
Ever 38,0 17,2 3,8 40,0
During the last 12
months 38,4 16,6 4,0 41,1
Reported physical or
sexual violence
Ever 25,2 7,8 2,8 26,6
During the last 12
months 26,4 7,8 2,7 27,9




» To collect data on women drug users in prisons and in society at large
to/

» determine the extent of the problem, with a view to developing
appropriate drug dependency interventions and

» determining the number of those living with HIV/AIDS in need of
medical

> Intensify efforts to research through special surveys trafficking in
women and girls and exploitation of prostitution , including cllection of
data desegregated by gender, age, ethnicity




[3.3.1] Number of newly registered HIV effected persons

Azerbaijan
Armenia
Belarus
Kazakhstan
Kyrgyzstan
Moldova
Russia
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan
Uzbekistan
Ukraine

(per 100000 population)

2015
7,4
9,8

24,3

13,0
8,5

16,2

13,6

37,2

2016
5,6
10,1
25,2
15,3
11,4
17,0

11,8

40,2
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Drug addiction and substance abuse in CIS countries

(total number of registered persons per 100,000 population)
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THANK YOU!

CIS-Stat
http://www.cisstat.org




